
HAWAI‘I ALPHABETICAL ROSTER/PRONUNCIATION 
	 No	 Name	 Pos	 Ht	 Wt	 Cl	 Pronunciation
	18	 Boone ABBOTT	 QB	 6-4	 175	 Fr.
	19	 Kamali‘i AKINA	 QB	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	 kah-ma-LEE-E • ah-KEY-na
	91	 Samiuela AKOTEAU	 DL	 6-2	 280	 Sr.	 sam-YEW-eh-lah • ah-KO-tay-ooh
	35	 Jaden ALLEN	 WR	 5-9	 165	 Fr.
	53	 Ramsey AVIU 	 OL	 6-2	 300	 So.	 ah-VEE-you
	45	 Payton AWAYA	 LB	 6-0	 210	 So. 	 ah-why-ah
	 5	 Khoury BETHLEY 	 DB	 5-10	 200	 So. 	
	 71	 Stephan BERNAL-WENDT	DL	 6-1	 310	 So.	 ste-FAWN
	30	 Kamuela BORDEN	 DL	 6-4	 250	 So.	  ka-moo-eh-la
	52	 Michael BOYLE	 DB	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	
	38	 Keliam BRUNN	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	
	 6	 Cedric BYRD II	 WR	 5-9	 175	 Sr.
	59	 Andrew CHOI	 DL	 6-0	 230	 Fr.	
	12	 Chevan CORDEIRO 	 QB	 6-1	 190	 Fr. 	
	29	 Donovan DALTON	 DB	 6-4	 200	 So.		
	16	 Zach DANIEL	 QB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.
	18	 Cortez DAVIS	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	
	80	 Mekel EALY	 WR	 6-3	 180	 Fr.	 meh-kel
	 76	 Michael ELETISE 	 OL	 6-4	 340	 Jr. 	  eh-lay-TEE-say
	  28    Nalu EMERSON	 DB	 6-1    	205 	 Fr.      	nah-loo	
	61	 Wesley FAAGAU	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Jr.	  fah-un-gow
	 4	 Rojesterman FARRIS II	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Sr.
	33	 Steven FISO	 DB	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 FEE-so
   8		 Eugene FORD	 DB	 6-2	 200	 Jr.    
	23	 Akil FRANCISCO	 DB	 6-1	 170	 So.	 ah-keel
  87	 Robert FUNKHOUSER	 WR	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	
	 7	 Dayton FURUTA	 RB	 5-11	 250	 Sr.	 fuh-ROO-tuh
	 9	 Stan GAUDION	 P	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 gaw-dee-an
	89	 Emil GRAVES	 OL	 6-0	 230	 Fr.	 E-mill
	34	 James GREEN III	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	
	 57	 Parker HIGGINS	 LB	 5-11	 225	 Jr.
	60	 Caden HILBORN	 OL	 6-5	 285	 Fr.
 46		 Tauivi HO CHING	 LB	 6-1 	 230	 Jr.      taw-ee-vee
	21	 Fred HOLLY III	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	
	95	 Kendall HUNE	 DL	 6-3	 285	 Sr.	
	88	 John JOHNSON	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Jr.	
	42	 Jonah KAHAHAWAI-WELCH	DL	 6-2	 230	 Fr.	 ka-ha-ha-why
	54	 Kalani KAMAKAWIWO‘OLE	DL	 6-0	 220	 Fr.	 ka-LAH-nee • ka-ma-ka-VEE-voh-oh-lay
	 47	 Noa KAMANĀ	 DB	 6-0	 185	 So.	 no-ah • kah-MAH-nah
	 24	 Kai KANESHIRO	 DB	 6-2	 180	 Fr. 	 kye • kah-nay-SHE-row
	35	 Jeffery KEENE 	 DL 	 6-4	 230	 Sr. 	
	44	 Hekili KELIILIKI	 RB	 6-2	 225	 So.	 hey-KEY-lee • kay-LEE-E-lee-key
	25	 Travon KILLINS	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr.
	39	 Kalamaku KUEWA	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 kah-la-ma-koo •	koo-eh-va	
	99	 Jonah LAULU 	 DL	 6-5	 270	 Fr.	 la-OO-loo	
 75    	Ilm MANNING 	 OL	 6-4  	 280 	 So.  
	 51	 Makai MANUWAI	 DL	 6-1	 280	 Jr.	 mah-kye • mah-new-why
 84    	Nick MARDNER 	 WR	 6-5   	 190  	 Fr.     
	 37	 Alaka‘i MASHIMA	 DB	 5-11	 185	 So.	 ah-lah-KAH-ee • mah-SHE-mah
	 27	 Solomon MATAUTIA	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Sr.	 mah-TAO-tee-ah	
	93	 Mason MATAAFA	 DL	 6-4	 235	 Jr.	 mah-TAH-ah-fa
	92	 DJuan MATTHEWS	 DL	 5-11	 280	 Jr.	
	13	 Cole MCDONALD	 QB	 6-4	 220	 Jr.		
	 17	 Ryan MESKELL	 PK	 6-0	 185	 Sr.		
	66	 Eperone MOANANU	 DL	 6-2	 290	 Sr.	 ep-er-row-nay • mo-ah-NAH-new
 78    	Ernest MOORE 	 OL	 6-8 	 300 	 Jr.     
 70    	Arasi MOSE 	 OL	 6-5   	 345   	Fr.     	ah-rah-see •moh-say	
	53 	 Darius MUASAU	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Fr.	 moo-uh-saaw	
	58	 Joey NU‘UANU-KUHI‘IKI	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Jr.	 new-OO-ah-new-coo-he-E-key	
	22	 Ikem OKEKE	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 E-come • oh-kay-kay
	34	 KK PADELLO	 RB	 5-11	 215	 Sr.
	15	 Jonah PANOKE	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Fr.	 pa-NO-kay
	90	 Fanupo PEAPEALALO	 DL	 6-3	 265	 Sr.	 fah-NEW-po • pay-ah-pay-ah-la-low
	 31	 Tiger PETERSON	 DB	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	
	 2	 Jeremiah PRITCHARD	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Jr.	
	 74	 Gene PRYOR 	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Jr. 	
	26	 Miles REED	 RB	 5-8	 190	 So.		
	 97	 Zach RITNER	 DL	 6-3	 240	 Fr.	
	62	 Doug RUSSELL	 DL	 6-5	 290	 So.	
	15	 Paul SCOTT	 LB	 6-1	 210	 So.	
	36	 Ben SCRUTON	 P	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 screw-ton
	69	 Azia SE‘EI	 DL	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 ah-ZAH-yah • SAY-eh	
   3    	 Jason-Matthew SHARSH	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Sr.     
 98    	Foi SHAW	 DL	 6-0	 320	 Fr.      foi - rhymes with boy	
	23	 Jared SMART	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Jr.
	55	 Blessman TA‘ALA	 DL	 6-1	 300	 So.	 ta-AH-la	
	61	 Eliki TANUVASA	 OL	 6-2	 320	 So.	 e-LEE-kee • tah-new-VAH-sah
	50	 Justus TAVAI	 DL	 6-3	 295	 So.	 tah-VIE
	48	 Derek THOMAS	 DL	 6-3	 225	 Jr.
	44   	 Wyatt TUCKER	 LS	 5-10    205	 So.   
	63	 Taaga TUULIMA	 OL	 6-2	 310	 Jr.	 tah-un-gah • too-oolee-mah	
	11	 Justin UAHINUI	 QB	 6-3	 195	 So.	 OO-ahi-new-ee			 
	64	 Kauka UMIAMAKA	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Fr.	 cow-ka • OO-me-ah-MAH-ka
	52	 Solo VAIPULU	 OL	 6-2	 300	 So.	 vie-POO-loo	
	55	 Micah VANTERPOOL	 OL	 6-6	 315	 So.	
	43	 Mason VEGA	 DL	 6-3	 275	 Jr.
	85	 Lincoln VICTOR	 WR	 5-10	 175	 Fr.
	67	 Bubba WA’A 	 OL	 6-2	 295	 Fr.	 wah-ah	
	 9	 JoJo WARD	 WR	 5-9	 175	 Sr.	
	49	 Manly WILLIAMS	 DL	 6-2	 245	 Sr.	
	20	 Zach WILSON	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Jr.	
	65	 Elias WONG	 OL	 6-2	 315	 Fr.	

SAN DIEGO STATE ALPHABETICAL ROSTER/PRONUNCIATION 
	 No	 Name	 Pos	 Ht	 Wt	 Cl	 Pronunciation	
	 9	 Ryan Agnew	 QB	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	
	38	 Andrew Aleki	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Jr.	 UH-leck-ee
	40	 Andrew Alves	 FB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	 Alvz
	 2	 Matt Araiza	 K/P	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 Ah-RIZE-ah
	 3	 Carson Baker	 QB	 6-3	 190	 Fr.	
	 57	 Keshawn Banks	 DL	 6-4	 270	 So.	
	16	 Luq Barcoo	 CB	 6-1	 175	 Sr.	 Luke • Bar-koo
	35	 Cedarious Barfield	 CB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	
	21	 Chance Bell	 RB	 5-10	 185	 So.	
	88	 Daniel Bellinger	 TE	 6-6	 250	 So.	
	 6	 Dominic Benson	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	
	50	 Turner Bernard	 LS	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	
	75	 Desmond Bessent	 OL	 6-7	 310	 So.	 BESS-ent
	90	 Jeffrey Blake	 LB	 6-4	 230	 Fr.		
	10	 Neil Boudreau	 S	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 BOO-droh
	 4	 Jordon Brookshire	 QB	 6-2	 215	 Jr.	
	 41	 BJ Busbee	 WR	 5-8	 155	 So.
	15	 Jordan Byrd	 RB	 5-9	 170	 So.	
	77	 Jacob Capra	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Jr.	
	42	 Troy Cassidy	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Sr.	
	68	 Myles Cheatum	 DL	 6-2	 265	 Sr.	
	85	 Chaz Collins	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Sr.	
	53	 Kyle Continente	 K	 6-2	 170	 Jr.	
	81	 Ethan Dedeaux	 WR	 5-9	 185	 So.	 DAY-doh
	30	 Justin Dinka	 RB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	
	79	 Daishawn Dixon	 OL	 6-5	 330	 Sr.	
	73	 William Dunkle	 OL	 6-5	 350	 Fr.	
	26	 Lasse Engel	 CB	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	
	39	 Garret Fountain	 LB	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	
	56	 Dominic Gudino	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Jr.	 GOO-deeno
	23	 Darren Hall	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	
	12	 Nolen Harris	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	
	32	 Tayler Hawkins	 S	 6-1	 205	 Jr.	
	59	 Brandon Heicklen	 P	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	
	 47	 Kaelin Himphill	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Jr.	 himp-FILL
	69	 Sam Hines	 DL	 6-2	 260	 Fr.	
	82	 Parker Houston	 TE	 6-3	 250	 Sr.	
	60	 Keith Ismael	 OL	 6-3	 310	 Jr.	
	22	 Chase Jasmin	 RB	 5-11	 195	 Jr.	
	62	 Jacob Jimenez	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Sr.	
	36	 Dwayne Johnson Jr.	 S	 6-2	 215	 Jr.	
	96	 Elijah Kothe 	 WR	 6-4	 205	 So.	 CODY
	43	 Seyddrick Lakalaka	 LB	 6-1	 230	 So.	 SAID-rick • LOCK-AH-LOCK-AH
	59	 Keyvon Lakes	 LB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	
	52	 Jalil Lecky	 DL	 6-5	 240	 Jr.	 JAH-leel
	34	 Isaac Lessard	 FB	 6-3	 230	 Sr.	 luh-SARD	
	86	 Isiah Macklin	 WR	 6-5	 215	 Jr.	
	84	 Sefo Mailangi	 TE	 6-4	 250	 Jr.	
	64	 Chris Martinez	 OL	 6-4	 305	 So.	
	45	 Jesse Matthews	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	
	54	 Caden McDonald	 LB	 6-3	 230	 So.	
	33	 Patrick McMorris	 S	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	
	89	 Nic McTear	 TE	 6-5	 250	 Fr.	
	58	 Connor Mitchell	 DL	 6-5	 260	 So.	
	 41	 Sammy Morrison	 CB	 5-10	 175	 Sr.	
	91	 Kahi Neves	 DL	 6-4	 235	 So.	 ka-HEE • NEV-izz		
	63	 Daniel Okpoko	 DL	 6-5	 260	 Fr.	 OH-poke-oh
	13	 Isaiah Richardson	 WR	 6-1	 190	 So.	
	 5	 Mark Salazar	 QB	 6-3	 190	 So.	
	20	 Rashad Scott	 S	 6-2	 195	 So.	
	46	 Michael Shawcroft	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	
	92	 Kobe Smith	 WR	 6-2	 190	 So.		
	 71	 Kyle Spalding	 OL	 6-6	 300	 Jr.	
	55	 Cliffton Styles	 LB	 5-10	 205	 Fr.	
	80	 TJ Sullivan	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	
	66	 Jonah Tavai	 DL	 6-0	 315	 So.	
	44	 Kyahva Tezino	 LB	 6-0	 235	 Sr.	 Key-AH-va • Tuh-ZEENO
	65	 Cameron Thomas	 DL	 6-5	 260	 Fr.	
	 76	 Zachary Thomas	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Jr.		
	 24	 Zidane Thomas	 RB	 5-11	 205	 Fr.	
	14	 Tariq Thompson	 S	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 TAH-reek
	18	 Trenton Thompson	 S	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	
	 97	 Daniel To’oto’o	 DL	 6-3	 230	 Fr.	 Toe oh-toe-oh
	72	 Alama Uluave	 OL	 6-2	 300	 So.	 ALL-ah-mah • OOO-loo-ahvay
	35	 Grady Vazquez	 FB	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	
	29	 Juwan Washington	 RB	 5-7	 190	 Sr.	
	26	 Kaegun Williams	 RB	 5-9	 190	 So.	
	19	 Kyron White	 S	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	
	83	 Alex Wilson	 TE	 6-4	 250	 So.	
	 17	 Eric Wilson	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	

SAN DIEGO STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER
	No	 Name	 Pos	 Ht	 Wt	 Cl	 Exp	 Hometown (Last School)
	 2	 Matt Araiza	 K/P	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 RS	 San Diego, Calif. (Rancho Bernardo)
	 3	 Carson Baker	 QB	 6-3	 190	 Fr.	 RS	 San Diego, Calif. (Helix HS)
	 4	 Jordon Brookshire	 QB	 6-2	 215	 Jr.	 TR	 Santa Rosa, Calif. (Laney CC)
	 5	 Mark Salazar	 QB	 6-3	 190	 So.	 SQ	 San Diego, Calif. (Rancho Bernardo)
	 6	 Dominic Benson	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	 TR	 Woodbridge, Va. (Ventura College)
	 9	 Ryan Agnew	 QB	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 3L	 Southlake, Texas (Carroll HS)
	10	 Neil Boudreau	 S	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 SQ	 Irvine, Calif. (University HS)
	12	 Nolen Harris	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 SQ	 San Diego, Calif. (San Diego Mesa College)
	13	 Isaiah Richardson	 WR	 6-1	 190	 So.	 SQ	 Palmdale, Calif. (Chaminade College Prep)
	14	 Tariq Thompson	 S	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 2L	 San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine HS)
	15	 Jordan Byrd	 RB	 5-9	 170	 So.	 1L	 Albuquerque, N.M. (Manzano HS)
	16	 Luq Barcoo	 CB	 6-1	 175	 Sr.	 1L	 San Diego, Calif. (Grossmont College)
	 17	 Eric Wilson	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 TR	 Oceanside, Calif. (Riverside City College)
	18	 Trenton Thompson	 S	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	 2L	 Palm Springs, Calif. (Palm Springs HS)
	19	 Kyron White	 S	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 HS	 Fort Worth, Texas (Arlington HS)
	20	 Rashad Scott	 S	 6-2	 195	 So.	 1L	 San Diego, Calif. (Helix HS)
	21	 Chance Bell	 RB	 5-10	 185	 So.	 1L	 Burbank, Calif. (John Burroughs HS)
	22	 Chase Jasmin	 RB	 5-11	 195	 Jr.	 2L	 Agoura Hills, Calif. (Westlake HS)
	23	 Darren Hall	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 1L	 Pasadena, Calif. (Rancho Cucamonga HS)
	24	 Zidane Thomas	 RB	 5-11	 205	 Fr.	 RS	 Peoria, Ariz. (Centennial HS)
	26	 Lasse Engel	 CB	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	 RS	 Stuttgart, Germany (Waldschule Degerloch)
	26	 Kaegun Williams	 RB	 5-9	 190	 So.	 1L	 Cedar Hill, Texas (Cedar Hill HS)
	29	 Juwan Washington	 RB	 5-7	 190	 Sr.	 3L	 Fort Worth, Texas (Kennedale HS)
	30	 Justin Dinka	 RB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 HS	 Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus HS)
	32	 Tayler Hawkins	 S	 6-1	 205	 Jr.	 2L	 Palm Springs, Calif. (Palm Springs HS)
	33	 Patrick McMorris	 S	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 HS	 Santa Ana, Calif. (Santa Ana HS)
	34	 Isaac Lessard	 FB	 6-3	 230	 Sr.	 3L	 Sacramento, Calif. (Jesuit HS)
	35	 Cedarious Barfield	 CB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 RS	 El Paso, Texas (El Dorado HS)
	35	 Grady Vazquez	 FB	 6-1	 235	 Jr.	 SQ	 Ramona, Calif. (Ramona HS)
	36	 Dwayne Johnson Jr.	 S	 6-2	 215	 Jr.	 2L	 Murrieta, Calif. (Vista Murrieta HS)
	38	 Andrew Aleki	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Jr.	 2L	 Honolulu, Hawaii (Kamehameha)
	39	 Garret Fountain	 LB	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 Turlock, Calif. (Turlock HS)
	40	 Andrew Alves	 FB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	 RS	 San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine HS)
	 41	 BJ Busbee	 WR	 5-8	 155	 So.	 1L	 Long Beach, Calif. (St. Anthony HS)
	 41	 Sammy Morrison	 CB	 5-10	 175	 Sr.	 TR	 Leesburg, Va. (Arizona)
	42	 Troy Cassidy	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Sr.	 3L	 Carlsbad, Calif. (Carlsbad HS)
	43	 Seyddrick Lakalaka	 LB	 6-1	 230	 So.	 1L	 Kalihi, Hawaii (Punahou)
	44	 Kyahva Tezino	 LB	 6-0	 235	 Sr.	 3L	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Salesian HS)
	45	 Jesse Matthews	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 RS	 San Diego, Calif. (Christian HS)
	46	 Michael Shawcroft	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	 HS	 San Diego, Calif. (Helix HS)
	 47	 Kaelin Himphill	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Jr.	 1L	 Hillsboro, Ore. (Liberty HS)
	50	 Turner Bernard	 LS	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	 2L	 Glendale, Ariz. (Mountain Ridge HS)
	52	 Jalil Lecky	 DL	 6-5	 240	 Jr.	 RS	 Antioch, Calif. (College of San Mateo)
	53	 Kyle Continente	 K	 6-2	 170	 Jr.	 TR	 Nipomo, Calif. (Ventura College)
	54	 Caden McDonald	 LB	 6-3	 230	 So.	 1L	 Haslet, Texas (Northwest HS)
	55	 Cliffton Styles	 LB	 5-10	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Pfulgerville, Texas (Hendrickson HS)
	56	 Dominic Gudino	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Jr.	 2L	 Chula Vista, Calif. (Olympian HS)
	57	 Keshawn Banks	 DL	 6-4	 270	 So.	 1L	 Rio Rancho, N.M. (Rio Rancho HS)
	58	 Connor Mitchell	 DL	 6-5	 260	 So.	 1L	 Island Lakes, Ill. (Wauconda HS
	59	 Brandon Heicklen	 P	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 2L	 Tarzana, Calif. (Santa Monica College)
	59	 Keyvon Lakes	 LB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 HS	 North Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs)
	60	 Keith Ismael	 OL	 6-3	 310	 Jr.	 2L	 Oakland, Calif. (Sacred Heart Cathedral)
	62	 Jacob Jimenez	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Sr.	 TR	 Pflugerville, Texas (Brigham Young)
	63	 Daniel Okpoko	 DL	 6-5	 260	 Fr.	 RS	 Saskatoon, Canada (St. Joseph’s HS)
	64	 Chris Martinez	 OL	 6-4	 305	 So.	 SQ	 Turlock, Calif. (Pitman HS)
	65	 Cameron Thomas	 DL	 6-5	 260	 Fr.	 RS	 Carlsbad, Calif. (Carlsbad HS)
	66	 Jonah Tavai	 DL	 6-0	 315	 So.	 TR	 Manhattan Beach, Calif. (El Camino College)
	68	 Myles Cheatum	 DL	 6-2	 265	 Sr.	 2L	 Cedar Park, Texas (Cedar Park HS)
	69	 Sam Hines	 DL	 6-2	 260	 Fr.	 RS	 New Orleans, La. (Saint Mary’s College HS)
	 71	 Kyle Spalding	 OL	 6-6	 300	 Jr.	 1L	 McKinleyville, Calif. (McKinleyville HS)
	72	 Alama Uluave	 OL	 6-2	 300	 So.	 1L	 Laie, Hawaii (Punahou)
	73	 William Dunkle	 OL	 6-5	 350	 Fr.	 RS	 Chula Vista, Calif. (Eastlake HS)
	75	 Desmond Bessent	 OL	 6-7	 310	 So.	 SQ	 Tampa, Fla. (Sickles HS
	 76	 Zachary Thomas	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Jr.	 1L	 Carlsbad, Calif. (Carlsbad HS)
	77	 Jacob Capra	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Jr.	 TR	 Auburn, Calif. (Oregon)
	79	 Daishawn Dixon	 OL	 6-5	 330	 Sr.	 3L	 San Antonio, Texas (William Howard Taft)
	80	 TJ Sullivan	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 RS	 San Diego, Calif. (Mt. Carmel HS)
	81	 Ethan Dedeaux	 WR	 5-9	 185	 So.	 1L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Liberty HS)
	82	 Parker Houston	 TE	 6-3	 250	 Sr.	 3L	 Sparks, Nev. (Edward C. Reed HS)
	83	 Alex Wilson	 TE	 6-4	 250	 So.	 1L	 Corte Madera, Calif. (Redwood HS)
	84	 Sefo Mailangi	 TE	 6-4	 250	 Jr.	 TR	 Huntington Beach, Calif. (Saddleback College)
	85	 Chaz Collins	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Sr.	 SQ	 Pasadena, Calif. (Arizona State)
	86	 Isiah Macklin	 WR	 6-5	 215	 Jr.	 2L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Green Valley HS)
	88	 Daniel Bellinger	 TE	 6-6	 250	 So.	 1L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Palo Verde HS)
	89	 Nic McTear	 TE	 6-5	 250	 Fr.	 RS	 Frisco, Texas (Heritage HS)
	90	 Jeffrey Blake	 LB	 6-4	 230	 Fr.	 HS	 Norcross, Ga. (Greater Christian HS)
	91	 Kahi Neves	 DL	 6-4	 235	 So.	 TR	 Orem, Utah (Snow College)
	92	 Kobe Smith	 WR	 6-2	 190	 So.	 1L	 Compton, Calif. (Junipero Serra HS)
	96	 Elijah Kothe 	 WR	 6-4	 205	 So.	 1L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Faith Lutheran HS)
	 97	 Daniel To’oto’o	 DL	 6-3	 230	 Fr.	 HS	 Mesa, Ariz. (Skyline HS)

HAWAI‘I NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 No	 Name	 Pos	 Ht	 Wt	 Cl	 Exp	 Hometown (Last School)
	 2	 Jeremiah PRITCHARD	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Jr.	 2L	 Leone, American Samoa (Silverado HS)
	 3	 Jason-Matthew SHARSH	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 1L	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Santa Barbara CC)
	 4	 Rojesterman FARRIS II	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Sr.	 3L	 Coral Springs, Fla. (Coral Springs Charter HS)
	 5	 Khoury BETHLEY 	 DB	 5-10	 200	 So. 	 1L	 Chino, Calif. (Don Lugo HS)
	 6	 Cedric BYRD II	 WR	 5-9	 175	 Sr.	 1L	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Long Beach City College)
	 7	 Dayton FURUTA	 RB	 5-11	 250	 Sr.	 3L	 Mililani, O‘ahu. (Mililani HS)
	 8	 Eugene FORD	 DB	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	 2L	 Venice, Calif. (University HS)
	 9	 JoJo WARD	 WR	 5-9	 175	 Sr.	 1L	 Waco, Texas (Tyler JC)
	 9	 Stan GAUDION	 P	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 2L	 Melbourne, Australia (Scotch College)
	11	 Justin UAHINUI	 QB	 6-3	 195	 So.	 SQ	 Honolulu, O‘‘ahu (Farrington HS)
	12	 Chevan CORDEIRO 	 QB	 6-1	 190	 Fr. 	 RS	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Saint Louis School)
	13	 Cole MCDONALD	 QB	 6-4	 220	 Jr.	 2L	 La Mirada, Calif. (Sonora HS)
	15	 Jonah PANOKE	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Fr.	 HS	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Saint Louis School)
	15	 Paul SCOTT	 LB	 6-1	 210	 So.	 1L	 Oakland, Calif. (McClymonds Senior HS)
	16	 Zach DANIEL	 QB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 HS	 Houston, Texas (The Kincaid School)
	 17	 Ryan MESKELL	 PK	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	 2L	 Gold Coast, Australia (Lewis & Clark CC)
	18	 Boone ABBOTT	 QB	 6-2	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Highland, Utah (American Fork HS)
	18	 Cortez DAVIS	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	 JC	 Decatur, Ga. (Itawamba CC)
	19	 Kamali‘i AKINA	 QB	 5-11	 180	 QB	 JC	 Stanford, Calif. (San Mateo JC)
	20	 Zach WILSON	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Jr.	 2L	 Upland, Calif. (Mt. San Antonio College)
	21	 Fred HOLLY III	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 2L	 Riverside, Calif. (Norte Vista HS)
	22	 Ikem OKEKE	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 3L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Bishop Gorman HS)
	23	 Jared SMART	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 JC	 Dublin, Calif. (Laney College)
	23	 Akil FRANCISCO	 DB	 6-1	 170	 So.	 1L	 Alameda, Calif. (Encinal HS)
	24	 Kai KANESHIRO	 DB	 6-2	 180	 Fr. 	 RS	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Saint Louis)
	25	 Travon KILLINS	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 HS	 Daytona Beach, Fla. (Spruce Creek HS)
	26	 MIles REED	 RB	 5-8	 190	 So. 	 1L	 Corona, Calif. (Centennial HS)
	 27	 Solomon MATAUTIA	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Sr.	 3L	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu (Campbell HS)
	28	 Nalu EMERSON	 DB	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Kahuku, O‘ahu (Kahuku HS)
	29	 Donovan DALTON	 DB	 6-4	 200	 So.	 1L	 Apple Valley, Minn. (Saguaro HS)
	30	 Kamuela BORDEN	 DL	 6-4	 250	 So.	 1L	 Pearl City, O‘ahu (‘Iolani School) 
	 31	 Tiger PETERSON	 DB	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 HS	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu (Kamehameha Schools)
	33	 Steven FISO	 DB	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 HS	 Au, American Samoa (Faga’itua HS)
	34	 KK PADELLO	 RB	 5-11	 215	 Sr.	 1L	 Mililani, O‘ahu (Southern Oregon)
	34	 James GREEN III	 DB	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 RS	 Cathedral City, Calif. (Cathedral City HS)
	35	 Jaden ALLEN	 WR	 5-9	 165	 Fr.	 HS	 Covina, Calif. (Bishop Amat HS)
	35	 Jeffery KEENE 	 DL 	 6-4	 230	 Sr. 	 1L	 Temple Hills, Md. (Fort Scott [Kan.] CC)
	36	 Ben SCRUTON	 P	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 3L	 Melbourne, Australia (Melbourne University)
	36	 Keliam BRUNN	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 RS	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Saint Louis School)
	 37	 Alaka‘i MASHIMA	 DB	 5-11	 185	 Fr.	 1L	 Kapolei, O‘ahu (Punahou School)
	39	 Kalamaku KUEWA	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 RS	 Kailua, O‘ahu (Kamehameha Schools)
	42	 Jonah KAHAHAWAI-WELCH	DL	 6-2	 230	 Fr. 	 RS	 Kailua, O‘ahu  (Kamehameha Schools)
	43	 Mason VEGA	 DL	 63	 275	 Jr.	 JC	 Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Chaffey Coll.)
	44	 Hekili KELIILIKI	 RB	 6-2	 225	 So.	 1L	 Bentonville, Ark. (Bentonville HS)
	44	 Wyatt TUCKER	 LS	 5-10	 205	 So.	 RS	 Chino Hills, Calif. (Whittier College)
	45	 Payton AWAYA	 LB	 6-0	 210	 So. 	 SQ	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Kalani HS)
	46	 Tauivi HO CHING	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Jr.	 JC	 Nu’uuli, American Samoa (Mt. San Antonio)
	 47	 Noa KAMANĀ	 DB	 6-0	 185	 So.	 TR	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Pacific Univeristy)
	48	 Derek THOMAS	 LB	 6-3	 225	 Jr.	 1L	 Huntington Beach, Calif. (Cerritos College)
	49	 Manly WILLIAMS	 DL	 6-2	 245	 Sr.	 3L	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Farrington HS)
	50	 Justus TAVAI	 DL	 6-3	 295	 So.	 RS	 Inglewood, Calif. (El Camino College)
	 51	 Makai MANUWAI	 DL	 6-1	 280	 Jr.	 1L	 Medford, Ore. (South Medford HS)
	52	 Solo VAIPULU	 OL	 6-2	 300	 So.	 1L	 Riverside, Calif. (Corona Centennial HS)
	52	 Michael BOYLE	 PK	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	 RS	 Washougal, Wash. (Camas HS)
	53	 Ramsey AVIU 	 OL	 6-2	 300	 So.	 SQ	 ‘Aiea, O‘ahu (‘Aiea HS)
	53 	 Darius MUASAU	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Fr.	 HS	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu (Mililani HS)
	54	 Kalani KAMAKAWIWO‘OLE	DL	 6-0	 220	 Fr.	 HS	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Kamehameha Schools)
	55	 Micah VANTERPOOL	 OL	 6-6	 315	 So.	 1L	 Phoenix, Ariz. (Phoenix Central HS)
	55	 Blessman TA‘ALA	 DL	 6-1	 300	 So.	 1L	 Aua, American Samoa (Faga’itua HS)
	57	 Parker HIGGINS	 LB	 5-11	 225	 Jr. 	 TR	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Arizona State)
	58	 Joey NU‘UANU-KUHI‘IKI	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Jr.	 2L	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu (Wai‘anae HS)
	59	 Andrew CHOI	 DL	 6-0	 230	 Fr.	 RS	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Kaiser HS)
	60	 Caden HILBORN	 OL	 6-5	 285	 Sr.	 HS	 Salt Lake, City, Utah (Highland HS)
	61	 Eliki TANUVASA	 OL	 6-2	 320	 So.	 TR	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Eastern Illinois)
	61	 Wesley FAAGAU	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Jr.	 2L	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu (Kamehameha Schools)
	62	 Doug RUSSELL	 DL	 6-5	 290	 So.	 SQ	 Seattle, Wash. (O’Dea HS)	
	63	 Taaga TUULIMA	 OL	 6-2	 310	 Jr.	 2L	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu (‘Iolani School)
	64	 Kauka UMIAMAKA	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Fr.	 HS	 Kane‘ohe, O‘ahu (Castle HS)
	65	 Elias WONG	 OL	 6-2	 315	 Fr.	 RS	 Waimanalo, O‘ahu (Kailua HS)
	66	 Eperone MOANANU	 DL	 6-2	 290	 Sr.	 3L	 Pago Pago, American Samoa (Tafuna HS)
	67	 Bubba WA’A 	 OL	 6-2	 295	 Fr.	 HS	 Hau‘ula, O‘ahu (Crescent Valley HS)
	69	 Azia SE‘EI	 DL	 5-11	 275	 Sr.	 1L	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (William Penn University)
	70	 Arasi MOSE 	 OL	 6-5	 345	 Fr.	 HS	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Saint Louis School)
	 71	 Stephan Bernal-Wendt	 DL	 6-1	 310	 So.	 1L	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Salesian HS)
	 74	 Gene PRYOR 	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Jr. 	 RS	 Visalia, Calif. (College of the Sequoias)
	75	 Ilm MANNING 	 OL	 6-4	 280	 So. 	 1L	 Glendale, Ariz. (Apollo HS)
	 76	 Michael ELETISE 	 OL	 6-4	 340	 Jr. 	 TR	 Honolulu, O‘ahu (Arizona)
	78	 Ernest MOORE 	 OL	 6-8	 300	 Jr. 	 RS	 San Francisco, Calif. (CC of San Francisco)
	80	 Mekel EALY	 WR	 6-3	 180	 Fr.	 HS	 Antioch, Calif. (Freedom HS)
	84	 Nick MARDNER 	 WR	 6-5	 190	 Fr. 	 RS	 Mississauga, Canada (Clarkson Secondary) 
	85	 Lincoln VICTOR	 WR	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	 HS	 West Camas, Wash. (Union HS)
	87	 Robert FUNKHOUSER	 WR	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 RS	 Danville, Calif. (San Ramon Valley HS)
	88	 John JOHNSON	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Jr.	 RS	 Warner Robins, Ga. (Antelope Valley College)
	89	 Emil GRAVES	 OL	 6-3	 275	 Sr.	 1L	 Lynwood, Calif. (Fullerton College)
	90	 Fanupo PEAPEALALO	 DL	 6-3	 265	 Sr.	 SQ	 Oceanside, Calif. (Graceland University)
	 91	 Samiuela AKOTEAU	 DL	 6-2	 280	 Sr.	 3L	 Inglewood, Calif. (Junipero Serra HS)
	92	 DJuan MATTHEWS	 DL	 5-11	 280	 Jr.	 JC	 Houston, Texas (Blinn College)
	93	 Mason MATAAFA	 DL	 6-4	 235	 Jr.	 1L	 Santa Ana, Calif. (Orange Coast Coll.)
	95	 Kendall HUNE	 DL	 6-3	 285	 Sr.	 1L	 Carmel, Ind. (Eastern Arizona College)
	 97	 Zach RITNER	 DL	 6-3	 240	 Fr.	 RS	 Mission Viejo, Calif. (Capistrano Valley HS)
	98	 Foi SHAW	 DL	 6-0	 320	 Fr.	 RS	 Kane‘ohe, O‘ahu (Farrington HS)
	99	 Jonah LAULU 	 DL	 6-5	 280	 Fr.	 RS	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Centennial HS)



SAN DIEGO ST. HEAD COACH
ROCKY LONG
Record at SDSU (Yrs)..........79-37 (9) 
MW Record............................... 51-19
Home Record............................ 43-17
Road Record ............................ 33-17
Career Record (Yrs)......144-106 (20)

HAWAI‘I HEAD COACH
NICK ROLOVICH 
Record at UH (Yrs).............. 25-26 (4)
MW Record................................14-17
Home Record............................ 15-12
Road Record ............................ 10-13
Career Record (Yrs)........... 25--26 (4)

HAWAI‘I SPECIAL TEAMS

            HAWAI‘I OFFENSE SAN DIEGO STATE OFFENSE

SAN DIEGO STATE DEFENSE HAWAI’I DEFENSE

San Diego State (8-2, 5-2 MW) vs. Hawai‘i (7-4, 4-3 MW)
Saturday, Nov. 23,  2019

Aloha Stadium (50,000)  8 Honolulu, O‘ahu
TV: Spectrum Sports 8  Radio: ESPN Honolulu 
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2019 SAN DIEGO STATE STAT LEAD-
ERS

RUSHING	 ATT. 	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG

Washington	 131	 450	 3.4	 2	 30
Bell	 81	 359	 4.4	 2	 22
Jasmin	 55	 234	 4.3	 3	 50
Byrd	 60	 215	 3.6	 2	 23

PASSING	 C	 A	 I	 YDS	 TD

Agnew	 191	 301	 5	 1946	 11

RECEIVING	 NO. 	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG

Smith	 48	 580	 12.1	 4	 42

Matthews	 37	 412	 11.1	 0	 29

Washington	 15	 94	 6.3	 2	 21

SCORING	 TD 	 XP	 FG	 2PT	 PTS

Araiza	 -	 21-21	 17-20	 -	 72

Jasmin	 4	 -	 -	 -	 24

PUNT RET.	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LG

Byrd	 12	 93	 7.8	 0	 17

KO RET.	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LG

Byrd	 12	 248	 20.7	 0	 33

TACKLES	 UA	 A	 TOT	 TFL	 SK

Tezino	 36	 48	 84	 8.5	 3.0

Johnson	 40	 31	 71	 1.5	 0.0

Barcoo	 34	 10	 44	 4.0	 0.5

Thomas	 16	 24	 40	 7.5	 4.5

2019 HAWAI‘I STAT LEADERS
RUSHING	 ATT. 	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG

Reed		  129	 659	 5.1	 6	 31
McDonald	 75	 402	 5.5	 6	 76

Holly III	 47	 265	 5.6	 1	 32

PASSING	 C 	 A	 I	 YDS	 TD

McDonald	 246	 381	 12	 3007	 25
Cordeiro	 53	 91	 3	 727	 6

RECEIVING	 NO. 	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG

Byrd II		 79	 898	 11.4	 9	 46

Smart		  61	 710	 11.6	 2	 25

Sharsh	 57	 574	 10.1	 1	 30	

Ward		  52	 880	 16.9	 10	 71

SCORING	 TD 	 XP	 FG	 2PT	 PTS

Meskell	 -	 49-49	 7-13	 -	 70

Ward		  10	 -	 -	 -	 60

PUNT RET.	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LG

Byrd II		 8	 42	 5.2	 0	 11

KO RET.	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LG

Victor	 14	 13	 311	 23.9	 0	 35

TACKLES	 UA	 A	 TOT	 TFL	 SK 

Matautia	 31	 26	 57	 4.0	 1.0
Bethley	 36	 25	 51	 0.0	 0.0
Davis	 37	 7	 44	 3.5	 0.0
Ford	 35	 9	 44	 2.0	 1.0

GAME OFFICIALS
Referee............................Scott Campbell
Umpire.................................Rick Podraza
Head Linesman....................Doug Moore
Side Judge......................... Mario Seneca
Line Judge........................Keith Garmond
Field Judge................................Matt Mills
Back Judge.............................Terry White
Center Judge........................Tyree Walton
Replay................................... Jeff Hansen

THE SERIES
All-Time.................. SDSU leads, 21-10-2
In Honolulu.............. SDSU leads, 11-6-2
Last Meeting..................... Nov. 24, 2018
Last Result........................UH 31-30  (OT)

TODAY’S
GAME

INFORMATION

Anthem & Hawai‘i Pono‘i:  Calci Calcium
Halftime: UH Rainbow Warrior Marching Band - “A Tribute to 
Queen” feat. O‘ahu High School Band All-Stars.

SAN DIEGO STATE SPECIAL TEAMS

2019 SAN DIEGO STATE SCHEDULE
Thu., Aug 31	 Weber State	  W, 6-0
Sat., Sep 7	 at UCLA	 W, 23-14
Sat., Sep 14	 at New Mexico State	 W, 31-10
Sat., Sep 21	 Utah State	 L, 17-23
Sat., Oct 5	 at Colorado State	 W, 24-10
Sat., Oct 12	 Wyoming	 W, 26-22
Sat., Oct. 19	 San Jose State	 W, 27-17
Sat., Oct. 26	 at UNLV	 W, 20-17
Sat., Nov 9	 Nevada	 L, 13-17
Fri., Nov 15	 Fresno State	 W, 17-7
Sat., Nov 23	 at Hawai‘i	 6:00 p.m. HT
Sat., Nov 30	 Brigham Young	 6:00 p.m. PT

2019 HAWAI‘I SCHEDULE
Sat., Aug 24 	 Arizona	 W, 45-38
Sat., Sep 7	 Oregon State	 W, 31-28
Sat., Sep 14	 at Washington	 L, 20-52
Sat., Sep 21	 Central Arkansas	 W, 35-16
Sat., Sep 28	 at Nevada	 W, 54-3
Sat., Oct 12	 at Boise State	 L, 37-59
Sat., Oct 19	 Air Force	 L, 26-56
Sat., Oct 26	 at New Mexico	 W, 45-31
Sat., Nov 2	 Fresno State    	 L, 38-41
Sat., Nov 9	 San Jose State	 W, 42-40
Sat., Nov 16	 at UNLV	 W, 21-7
Sat., Nov 23	 San Diego State	 6:00 p.m. HT
Sat., Nov 30	 Army West Point	 7:30 p.m. HT

2019 HAWAI‘I FOOTBALL STAFF
Head Coach: Nick Rolovich
Associate HC/Offensive Coordinator/Running Backs: Brian Smith
Defensive Coordinator/Safeties: Corey Batoon
Assistant HC/Inside Linebackers: Mark Banker
Special Teams Coordinator: Michael Ghobrial
Passing Game Coordinator/Quarterbacks: Craig Stutzmann
Offensive Line: Mark Weber
Wide Receivers: Andre Allen
Defensive Line: Ricky Logo
Cornerbacks: Abe Elimimian
Outside Linebackers: Jacob Yoro
Director of Football Athletic Performance: Dwain Bradshaw
Graduate Assistants: Rafael Aguilar, Brodie Nakama, Va’a Niumatalolo, Jack Perez
Chief of Staff: Jason Cvercko
Director of Football Operations: Myles Gota
Recruiting Quality Control: Josh Omura
Quality Control: Woody Blevins, Kolney Cassel, Johnnie Mack, Ryan Matviko
Video Coordinator: Olivia Vea     

2019 SAN DIEGO STATE  FOOTBALL STAFF
Head Coach: Rocky Long
Offensive Coordinator/ Associate Head Coach: Jeff Horton 
Defensive Coordinator: Zach Arnett
Tight Ends/ Passing Game Coordinator: Ron Caragher
Wide Receivers: Hunkie Cooper
Special Teams Coordinator: Doug Deakin
Defensive Line: Brady Hoke
Quarterbacks: Blane Morgan
Secondary/ Special Teams: Richard Sanchez
Offensive Line: Mike Schmidt
Cornerbacks: Demetrius Sumler
Strength and Conditioning: Adam Hall
Football Operations: Jashon Sykes
Offensive Quality Control Coach: Kevin McGary
Defensive Quality Control Coach: Jerome Haywood
Football Office Coordinator: Haley Ford
Graduate Assistants: Jackson Eskierka, Austen Jacobs, Jordan Thomas, 

2019 SAN DIEGO STATE  STATS
	 AZTECS	 OPPONENTS
Scoring	 204	 137
Points Per Game	 20.4	 13.7
Rushing Yards	 1418	 658
Rush Yards/Game	 141.8	 65.8	
Passing Yards	 1946	 2042
Pass Yards/Game	 194.6	 204.2
Total Offense	 3364	 2700
Total Off/Game	 336.4	 270.0
Fumbles - Lost	 6-2	 15-6
INTs Thrown	 5	 12
Sacks By - Yards	 23-134	 18-152
Penalties - Yards	 63-515	 53-424
3rd Down %	 39%	 32%
4th Down %	 55%	 47%
Punts - Net Punt Avg.	 55-40.4	 56-39.9
Time of Possession/Game	 34:44	 25:16

2019 HAWAI‘I  STATS
	 RAINBOW WARRIORS	 OPPONENTS
Scoring	 394	 371
Points Per Game	 35.8	 33.7
Rushing Yards	 1663	 2167
Rush Yards/Game	 151.2	 197.0
Passing Yards	 3748	  2578
Pass Yards/Game	 340.7	 234.4
Total Offense	 5411	 4745
Total Off/Game	 491.9	 431.4
Fumbles - Lost	 17-12	 9-4
INTs Thrown 	 15	 9
Sacks By - Yards	 13-52	 15-96
Penalties - Yards	 78-715	 75-652
3rd Down %	 46%	 41%
4th Down %	 63%	 39%
Punts - Net Punt Avg.	 27-38.3	 41-36.3
Time of Possession/Game	 32:14	 27:46

San Diego St (8-2, 5-2 MW) vs. Hawai‘i (7-4, 4-3 MW)
Saturday, Nov. 23,  2019

Aloha Stadium (50,000)  8 Honolulu, O‘ahu
TV: Spectrum Sports 8  Radio: ESPN Honolulu 
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